

TODAY'S PICK

Avanti Feeds (₹511): BUY

GURUMURTHY K

BI Research Bureau

The short-term outlook for the stock of Avanti Feeds is bullish. A strong 4 per cent rise on Monday has taken the stock decisively above the 200-Day Moving Average (DMA), at ₹495. The region between ₹500 and ₹495 will be a good support zone and a dip below this is likely to bring fresh buyers. The stock can rise to ₹560 over the next couple of weeks and even

₹590 and ₹600 in the next three-four weeks. Traders with a short-term perspective can go long at the current levels and accumulate on dips at ₹503. Trail the stop-loss up to ₹518 as soon as the stock moves up to ₹525. Move the stop-loss further up to ₹535 when the stock touches ₹548 on the upside and book profits at ₹560. (Note: The recommendations are based on technical analysis. There is risk of loss in trading.)

DAY TRADING GUIDE

17560 • Nifty 50 Futures

S1	S2	R1	R2	COMMENT
17500	17350	17650	17780	Near-term outlook is bullish. Go long now and on dips at 17510. Keep the stop-loss at 17470.

₹1619 • Infosys

S1	S2	R1	R2	COMMENT
1590	1550	1625	1660	View is positive but go long only if the stock breaks above 1625. Keep the stop-loss at 1595

₹313 • ITC

S1	S2	R1	R2	COMMENT
311	309	316	323	Uptrend is intact. Go long now and accumulate on dips at 311 with a stop-loss at 308

₹136 • ONGC

S1	S2	R1	R2	COMMENT
133	128	139	141	Consolidating below a key resistance. Go short on a break below 133. Keep a stop-loss at 135

₹2567 • Reliance Ind.

S1	S2	R1	R2	COMMENT
2525	2475	2590	2620	Immediate outlook is not clear. Avoid trading this stock until a clear trade signal emerges

₹520 • SBI

S1	S2	R1	R2	COMMENT
515	509	524	530	Key resistance ahead. Go long only if SBI breaks above 524. Stop-loss can be kept at 521

₹3374 • TCS

S1	S2	R1	R2	COMMENT
3340	3280	3395	3460	Initiate fresh long positions with a stop-loss at 3360 only if the stock breaks above 3395.

# 'Large NBFCs should not ignore the opportunity to become banks'

Ramesh Iyer, Vice-Chairman and MD of M&M Financial, sheds light on the NBFC's new business verticals, growth prospects

HAMSINI KARTHIK

ANSHIKA KAYASTHA

Mumbai, August 9

FY23 will be a year of bounce back in terms of growth for M&M Financial Services, Ramesh Iyer, Vice-Chairman and Managing Director of the NBFC said in an interview with BusinessLine.

According to Iyer, the option available to NBFCs to convert to banks will be closely watched as regulations for NBFCs and banks almost converge. Excerpts:

THE BL

INTERVIEW

problem as exchange programs are low.

Do you expect interest rate hikes to dampen sentiments?

No. Interest rates and fuel costs are operating costs for the operators. If the freight rate doesn't go up or passenger fare doesn't go up, then it will impact the demand. Currently, people can absorb these costs. One per cent increase in interest rate impacts EMI by ₹500-600 per month and that's not going to influence their decisions. But if the vehicle price goes up by 10-15 per cent, then they would evaluate the viability factor. Even historically, you will not find that interest rates pulling down the demand.

You've entered some new businesses recently. How are they shaping up?

SME has been a growing segment. We are looking at auto engineering, agri-loans and industry vertical as well because we understand the industry well. We have also tapped into the auto ecosystem—whether it's Mahindra or others, we are extending working capital support like bill discounting services to suppliers.

The third area of interest is loans against property where we've made a small beginning.

To cater to small ticket consumer durable and personal loan needs, we launched Digital Finco and that's now well settled with systems and people in place and relationships tied up. You will see



As industry houses, we are not even allowed to apply for a licence. If that limitation was to be revisited, I would think large NBFCs will explore that space.

RAMESH IYER, Vice-Chairman & MD, M&M Financial Services

space very closely because the current regulations are more or less close to that of banks.

In terms of balance sheet, we are larger than some of the smaller banks. But as industry houses, we are not even allowed to apply for a licence. If that limitation was to be revisited, I would think large NBFCs will explore that space.

This is a significant departure from the stance that you had two years ago..

If you look at the regulations for NBFCs, it was very different at that time. All of us were very focused on just doing some things. We are now broad-based as regulations have come in very strongly from different angles and we have made ourselves ready for all of that. Technology investments have been so high. So now we have to see how to get the benefit of all that we have created. We can't remain in a limited space.

Anything that is still bothering you about the impact of the pandemic?

I'm not sure if 100 per cent of the customers have come back to pre-Covid levels. There will be certain segments like cab aggregators and school bus operators who are still struggling to find their feet. They have looked probably at alternate businesses because they don't know if Covid is over.

For some, their wealth would have got eroded during the pandemic.

How are they going to rebuild that wealth? And if they don't rebuild their wealth, how they're going to live through. Wealth erosion has happened to certain segments and watching these will be necessary.

As you grow, will becoming a bank be a natural progression?

Large NBFCs like us should never ignore that opportunity and should watch that

some numbers come from there soon.

But all these businesses put together will not be larger than the vehicle finance business, which will still be 85 per cent of the total book. We want to double the balance sheet by FY25 and you will see 20 per cent of the doubled book coming from these new products.

Non-bank lenders have also been flagging banks aggressive lending to retail and MSME segments. Will it impact margins and pricing?

The basic question to ask is if an SME could get all money from banks, why will they want to borrow from NBFCs. If an SME wants ₹100, the bank gives him ₹40 and for the balance ₹60 he looks up to NBFCs.

There is another layer of consumers who want to borrow from NBFCs because they either need the money fast or need the money for a purpose for which the bank is not willing to look at immediately. So, if you choose the segment correctly, there is no pressure on rating. But you have to be conscious that just because they don't get from an alternate source, you can't let them in at any price you want. Then they will borrow and default.

Life insurers' new premium income jumps 91% to ₹39,079 cr in July

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA

New Delhi, August 9

New business premium income of life insurance companies rose sharply by 91 per cent to ₹39,079.91 crore in July, according to the IRDAI data. All the 24 life insurance companies had a collective new business or the first year premium income of ₹20,434.72 crore in July 2021.

The country's largest life insurer LIC registered more than two fold jump in new business premium income to ₹29,116.68 crore during the month compared to ₹12,030.93 crore in the year-ago month, the IRDAI data showed.

LIC commands a 68.6 per cent share in the life insurance market. The rest 23 players in the private sector witnessed a 19 per cent increase in their combined new premium income to ₹9,962.22 crore in July 2022 against ₹8,403.79 crore in July 2021. On a cumulative basis, the first year premium of all the insurers grew by 54 per cent to ₹1,12,753.43 crore during the April-July period of FY23 as against ₹73,159.98 crore in the same period of 2021-22. For LIC, the cumulative new premium in the first four months of the current fiscal was up by over 62 per cent to ₹77,317.69 crore.

Premium income of the private players rose by 39 per cent in April-July of FY23 to ₹35,435.75 crore.

## HDFC gets NHB nod for merger with bank arm

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
New Delhi, August 9

Mortgage major HDFC has received approval from the National Housing Bank (NHB) for its merger with subsidiary HDFC Bank, a regulatory filing said on Tuesday.

The NHB has also approved the merger of two wholly-owned subsidiaries — HDFC Investments and HDFC Holdings Limited — of the housing finance company with HDFC, the filing said.

"We wish to inform you that the NHB vide its letter dated August 8, 2022, has granted its no-objection to the scheme, as required pursuant to the refinancing facilities availed by HDFC Ltd from NHB," HDFC said in the filing.

The country's largest mortgage lender by asset size has already received approval from the Reserve Bank, SEBI and the stock exchanges (NSE and BSE) for the proposed merger between HDFC and HDFC Bank.

The merger scheme remains subject to various statutory and regulatory approvals including approvals from the Competition Commission of India, the NCLT and the respective shareholders and creditors of the two companies.

The merged entity will have a combined asset base of around ₹18 lakh crore. The merger is expected to be completed by the second or third quarter of FY24. Once the deal is effective, HDFC Bank will be 100 per cent owned by public shareholders, and existing shareholders of HDFC will own 41 per cent of the bank.

**Tata AIA Life declares ₹861 crore surplus**

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
Mumbai, August 9

Tata AIA Life Insurance has declared ₹861 crore in annual surplus transfers to the participating policyholders for FY22.

The company said that this is the fifth consecutive year of surplus payments to the policyholders, and is 20 per cent more than the profit shared in FY21, making it the largest so far.

All participating policies in-force as of March 31, 2022 are eligible to receive this annual payout, it said in a statement.

Samit Upadhyay, Chief Financial Officer at the company, said that, the declared profit will be added to the policyholders' benefits. He said the company's individual weighted new business premium income rose to ₹4,455 crore in FY22, up 30 per cent from ₹3,416 crore in FY21.

GMR

GMR Enterprises Private Limited

Regd. Off: Third Floor, Old No.248/New No.114, Royapettah High Road, Royapettah, Chennai - 600 014

U74900TN2007PTC02369

Statement of Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June '2022

(All amounts in ₹ Crores unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending Jun 30, 2022	Quarter ending Jun 30, 2021	Previous Year ended Mar 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	66.12	142.12	644.28
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(125.99)	(47.73)	(149.05)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(125.99)	(47.73)	(149.05)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(125.99)	(47.73)	(149.05)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-	-	-
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	91.13	91.13	91.13
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,154.56	1,381.87	1,280.55
8	Securities Premium Account	769.73	769.73	769.73
9	Net worth	2,015.42	2,242.72	2,141.41
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,400.30	2,083.80	1,949.80
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.76	1.59	1.81
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	-	-	-
1	Basic (amount in ₹)	(13.83)	(5.24)	(16.36)
2	Diluted (amount in ₹)	(13.83)	(5.24)	(16.36)

Notes to the Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly standalone financial results filed with the BSE Ltd under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.holdinggpl.com.

2. The applicable information required to be furnished under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been submitted to the BSE Ltd and the same can be accessed at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.holdinggpl.com.

3. There is no exceptional and/or extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

4. Capital Redemption Reserve, Debenture Redemption Reserve, Debt Services Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not required to disclose as GMR Enterprises Private Limited is a Non-Banking Financial Company Non Deposit, (NBFC - ND, CIC - ND-S) registered with Reserve Bank of India.

5. Debt Equity ratio represents (Borrowings/ Share holder's funds). Shareholder's funds is equity shares plus other equity.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of GMR Enterprises Private Limited

Sd/-

Grandhi Kiran Kumar (DIN: 00061669)

Director

Place : Hyderabad

Date : August 09, 2022

GMR GROUP - GEPL / 21 / PREM ASSOCIATES

GMR

GMR Power and Urban Infra Limited

Regd. Office: Plot No. C-31, G Block, 701, 7th Floor, Naman Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex (Opp. Dena Bank), Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra P. +91-22-42028000 F. +91-22-42028004. E. gplu.cs@gmrgroup.in W. www.gmrgroup.com (CIN: L45400MH2019PC25541)

Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 Jun 2022	Quarter ended 31 Mar 2022	Quarter ended 30 Jun 2021	Quarter ended 31 Mar 2021
1	Total income from operations	1,068.68	1,211.05	875.64	4,101.81
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax and exceptional items)	208.53	(69.78)	(131.00)	(56.10)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (after exceptional items)	208.53	(227.69)	(131.00)	(56.10)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after exceptional items)	201.68	(272.47)	(132.28)	(65.54)
5	Net loss for the period after tax from discontinued operations	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.55)	(0.03)
6	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax from continuing and discontinued operations (4+5)	201.67	(272.48)	(132.83)	(65.57)
7	Total comprehensive income for the period	233.68	(283.85)	(153.72)	(645.99)
8	Equity share capital	301.80	301.80	301.80	301.80
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	3.52	(3.55)	(2.06)	(10.73)

Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 Jun 2022	Quarter ended 31 Mar 2022	Quarter ended 30 Jun 2021	Quarter ended 31 Mar 2021
1	Total income from operations	377.29	424.89	351.99	1,567.90
2	Net loss for the period before tax and exceptional items	(53.70)	(73.30)	(35.61)	(164.41)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	(53.70)	100.37	30.79	(48.68)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	(53.70)	100.37	30.79	(48.68)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,509.50	131.42	(51.63)	542.05
6	Equity share capital	301.80	301.80	301.80	301.80
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	(0.89)	1.66	0.51	(0.81)

Notes:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nse-india.com) and on Company's website www.gmrgroup.in.

b. The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 08, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 08, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Srinivas Bommidala

Managing Director

Date: August 08, 2022

GMR GROUP - GPUL / 3 / PREM ASSOCIATES

TATA

TATA TELESERVICES (MAHARASHTRA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: D-26, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Sanpada, P.O. Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 703

Tel.: 91-22-6661 5111, e-mail: investor.relations@tatatel.co.in,

website: www.tatateleservices.com

Corporate Identification Number : L64200MH1995PLC086354

(Rs. In Crores, except per share data)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Refer Note 4)	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	266.48	272.78	268.03	1,093.80
2	Net (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(295.10)	(280.62)	(318.45)	(1,215.00)
3	Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(295.10)	(280.62)	(318.45)	(1,215.00)
4	Net (Loss) for the period after tax	(295.10)	(280.62)	(318.45)	(1,215.00)
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss) for the period [Comprising Net (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax]	(295.32)	(280.58)	(318.63)	(1,215.18)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,954.93	1,954.93	1,954.93	1,954.93
7	Other Equity (including reserves)	-	-	-	(20,787.41)
8	Network	-	-	-	(18,832.48)
9	(Loss) per equity share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) - Basic and Diluted (In Rs.)	(1.51)	(1.44)	(1.63)	(6.22)
10	Debt Equity Ratio - [no. of times]	(1.05)	(1.05)	(1.05)	(1.05)
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ("DSCR") - [no. of times]	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.07
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ("ISCR") - [no. of times]	0.88	0.96	0.90	0.90

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (http://www.tatateleservices.com).

2. The Hon'ble Supreme Court ("SC") pronounced its Judgement on October 24, 2019 ("Judgement"), allowing the appeal of Department of Telecommunications ("DoT") in respect of the definition of Gross Revenue ("GR") and Adjusted Gross Revenue ("AGR").

Further, on September 1, 2020, SC directed the Operators to pay 10% of the total outstanding as mentioned in the modification application filed by DoT, by March 31, 2021, and the balance in annual instalments commencing April 1, 2021 upto March 31, 2031 payable by March 31 of every year.

TTML along with TTSL on January 10, 2021, have filed a joint application for direction/clarification of order dated September 1, 2020, wherein TTML and TTSL, inter-alia, have requested SC to allow TTML and TTSL to seek rectification of computational errors and erroneous disallowances in the amounts claimed by DoT which was dismissed by SC on July 23, 2021. On August 22, 2021, TTML along with TTSL have filed a petition seeking a review of the aforesaid order. The said petition may be taken up in due course.

On October 14, 2021, DoT had granted one time opportunity of opting for deferment of the AGR dues by a period of four years.

TTML and TTSL have opted for moratorium for four years on AGR dues vide letter dated October 29, 2021.

On April 6, 2022, TTML along with TTSL have filed an Affidavit before SC in compliance with the SC order dated September 1, 2020, wherein it brought on record the acceptance of the moratorium of four years, offered by the DoT. On June 14, 2022, DoT has issued letter giving payment instalment plan of the total dues payable from March 2026. TTML along with TTSL have already represented to DoT to provide the details of the dues.

DoT vide letter June 15, 2022, granted further opportunity to exercise the option of moratorium of AGR related dues up to financial year 2018-19 and not tabulated in the Hon'ble Supreme Court order dated September 01, 2020 for a period of four years. TTML has given acceptance of moratorium for four years as per the terms of said letter from DoT, vide its letter dated June 30, 2022.

During the quarter ended June 30, 2022, TTML continues to recognize interest on AGR obligations. The amount has been recorded in compliance with the accounting standards, strictly without prejudice to TTML's legal rights, claims, remedies and contentions available under law.

3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 9, 2022.

4. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between the audited financial figures in respect of the full financial year ended on March 31, 2022 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to the third quarter ended on December 31, 2021, which were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Srinath Narasimhan


(Director)

(DIN No. 00058133)

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 9, 2022





**GMR POWER & URBAN INFRA**

**GMR Power and Urban Infra Limited**  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. C-31, G Block, 70<sup>th</sup> Floor, Naman Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex (Opp. Dena Bank),  
 Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra Pl.- +91-22-42028004 / E.gpmil.cs@gmrgroup.in  
 Ww: www.gmrgroup.com (CIN): L45400M12019PLC325541

**Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022**
(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended	
		30 Jun 2022	31 Mar 2022	30 Jun 2021	31 Mar 2021	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,068.68	1,211.05	875.64	4,101.81		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax and exceptional items)	208.53	(69.78)	(131.00)	(561.10)		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (after exceptional items)	208.53	(227.69)	(131.00)	(546.01)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after exceptional items)	201.68	(272.47)	(137.28)	(651.54)		
5	Net loss for the period after tax from discontinued operations	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.55)	(0.03)		
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from continuing and discontinued operations (4+5)	201.67	(272.48)	(137.83)	(651.57)		
7	Total comprehensive income for the period	233.68	(283.85)	(153.72)	(645.95)		
8	Equity share capital	301.80	301.80	301.80	301.80		
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted (in %)	3.52	(3.55)	(2.06)	(10.73)		

**Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022**
(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended	
		30 Jun 2022	31 Mar 2022	30 Jun 2021	31 Mar 2021	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	377.29	424.89	351.99	1,567.90		
2	Net loss for the period before tax and exceptional items	(53.70)	(73.10)	(35.61)	(164.41)		
3	Net (Loss) / profit for the period before tax after exceptional items	(53.70)	100.37	30.79	(48.68)		
4	Net (Loss) / profit for the period after tax and exceptional Items	(53.70)	100.37	30.79	(48.68)		
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,509.50	131.42	(51.63)	542.05		
6	Equity share capital	301.80	301.80	301.80	301.80		
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (in %)	(0.89)	1.66	0.51	(0.81)		

**Notes :**

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](#)) and [www.nse-india.com](#) and on Company's website [www.gmrgroup.com](#).

b. The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 08, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 08, 2022.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Srinivas Bommidala**  
**Managing Director**

Date: August 08, 2022

GMR GROUP - PUIL / 3 / PREM ASSOCIATES



**सारस्वत  
बैंक**

**सारस्वत को-ऑपरेटिव बैंक लि.**  
(रिजर्व बैंक)

सिलावा विप्रेत्री / बोली फवत वेबसाईट <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> मार्फत करण्यात येईल।  
 डि सिक्वियटायझेशनअंश पुंडल रिक्तमंडपराण ऑफ फायनान्सियल असेसर्स अण्ड एम्प्लॉसमेंट ऑफ कर्ण्यातयेईल इंटरस्ट  
 ऑफ सारफासी अंश, २००२ अंतर्गत वेळोवेळी प्रभाषित थाव्वाव मत्तोची विप्रेत्री।  
 मिनरवासासरीतरीत सारफत मत्तो ऑफ. बॅंक सिले व प्रसिध्दिका अधिकारी मण्डुन १३(२) अन्ये आरी केलेल्या मागणी सूचनेनुसार सारफसी अंशतळा  
 करम १५ अन्ये वातील मत्तोवा कळवा तळेत।  
 तामन अनेतल कळपियवत मत्तो वी, बॅंकेच्या धनकोषीतली वातील मत्त वटपयतीतल प्रवतित मत्तोवा ई-सिलाव (सारफसी अंश, २००२ अंतर्गत  
 वातील मिनिटिडानुसार "जे आंहे अये आंहे तारवने", "जे आंहे जसे आंहे तारवने" आणित "कोणकोणी वापियारियाव तारवने" कल्पयत वेगार आहे.

अ. कळपेर, मळकपयत, टोवरी / अ. मण्डपट्टण, कावोवरी करत (मळु अडकपळ) तळो मळ	इ. सूचनेची तारीख बी. प्रवतित करत / तारीख सी. तारवती प्रवत	जसे कळ	।. तारवो मळ ।. कळ (तारवत अडकत तळको) ।. मळो कळपियारी रळक ।. मळो कळपियारी तारव / तळ ।. मळ व केवळी सार कल्पयती अंशित तारीख ई-सिलावी तारव / तळ
१. कर्जदार : १. म. मिलास इंटरनेशनल प्रोप्रायटर्स २. सी. सोरा मीना घेतन हमीनार : ३. सी. सोरा मीना घेतन ३. श्री. सोरा घेतन रमेशकुमार ४. श्री. सोरा करन घेतन ५. श्री. सोरा सागर घेतन हाण्डगट्टदार : सी. सोरा मीना घेतन सी. सोरा सागर घेतन आणि सी. सोरा करन घेतन	१८.०२.२०१४ प्रवत २१.०१.२०१४ १५.०१.२०१४, २४.१८.८८ १८.०२.२०१४ रोजीस या सार तारवतील पुढील व्याज बॅंक सिले : १३,००,०००/-	पॉस्ट क्र. ११ आणि कूट क्र. १२, २२ मजला, पंचवतील नगरत, पीनकोडी ऑफिसर सीधयत, वीरा देसाई रोड लगत, जीवन नगर, मांसा आविली, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०५३. (मोजमापित क्षेत्र : ८५० चौ. फूट पटई अये प्रयोद्वी) (एकत्रित पॉस्टई केवळ मोजमापित क्षेत्र : १७०० चौ. फू. पटई)	१५०.०० लाख ५५.०० लाख** ३.०० लाख ०२.०८.२०२२ दुवारी ३.०० ते साव. ५.०० वा. ०५.०१.२०२२ साव. ५.०० वा. पर्वत ०७.०१.२०२२, डु. २००२ ते डु. ४.०० वा.

\* प्रमाणव्या आणि / किंवा वसुलीच्या तारकेवतील उपगित पुढील प्रयोपय असे व्याज, अनुमोदित कर, परिचय, आकरड इ. सहित.  
 \*\* यारसी बोलीतारणी पुंडल कामाकाव्याच्या विवसाअणेर २५% अंशित बोली तळवत यास करणे आवश्यक आहे.  
 सिलाव वा बॅंकेने मंडुरेल सेवा पुरवठाकर म. ई-मंडुरपट्टई टेम्पलेटीजीज लिमिटेड (ऑनलाइन टारवत) द्वारे होईल. वेळी अंश, सार विप्रेत्री / सिलावच्या  
 अटी व शर्ती व बोली / प्रस्ताव अत कल्पयती पदत <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> या तळ्यांच्या वेळोवेळीर उपलब्ध असेल.  
 सारफसी अंश आणि सार २००२ अंतर्गत कर्जदार / हाण्डगट्टदार / हमीनार च्या १५ दिवसारी वेळियत सूचना

सार सूचना बी सारफसी अंश, २००२ अंतर्गत प्रवित अटी / शर्ती आणि तळ्यां विविध सूचनानुसार पुढील तारवत, परिचय आणि खर्चास येवती  
 वरील मळो कळपियारी चुकोटी कल्पे वरील वीस अरवयास तारवत मळां मिनांतिंत कोणत्यांच्या सळसळत वरील अनेकविध तारवीत आणि वेळी मिलाव  
 / खिळी करणव्याकळ तळ्यां कळपियारयाटी सिक्वियुटी इंटरस्ट (एम्प्लॉमेंट) अंश, २००२ च्या मिमम ८.०० आणि आणि सिक्वियुटीर अंश  
 सिक्वियुटीर अंश कळपियारयाल असेसर्स अण्ड एम्प्लॉमेंट ऑफ सिक्वियुटी इंटरस्ट अंश, २००२ च्या तारवतीच्या अंतर्गत वरील कळी वापयारे कर्जदार /  
 हाण्डगट्टदार / हमीनार च्या १५ (पंधरा) दिवसारी सारवयत सूचनासुद्धा आहे. प्रवतत मणुवर सिलवत तारण मारा प्रसिध्दिका अधिकारी / तारण धनकोषी  
 मिनिटिडाने सिक्वियुटी इंटरस्ट (एम्प्लॉमेंट) सार, २००२ अंतर्गत प्रवित सुसार कोणकोणी माध्यमांमार्फत विकण्यात येईल.

सारफारी-  
 माफिकुट अधिकारी  
 सारफत अंश, बॅंक लिमिटेड

डिवायन : १०.०८.२०२२  
 तिथयत : मुंबई

(टीप : सार मणुवर, सळसळ अडकपयत मळ इंग्रजी चळ)

Since 1943

# JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED

(The Name That Inspires Confidence)

(Formerly known as The Jayabharat Credit & Investment Co. Ltd.)

Regd. Office: 19-20, Rajabhadur Mansion No. 22, 4th Floor, Opp. S.B.I. Main Branch, Near Stock Exchange, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400023. Tel: (022) 22843022/23. Email: jcl@jayabharat.com, CIN: L66000MH1943PLC003899, Website: www.jayabharat.com

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER OF THREE MONTHS ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		Current year 3 months Quarter ended	Previous year 3 months Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months Quarter ended in the previous Year	Year to date figures for current period ended
		(30.06.2022) (Unaudited)	(30.06.2021) (Unaudited)	(31.03.2022) (Audited)	(31.03.2022) (Audited)
<b>1</b>	<b>Income from Operations</b>				
	(a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Income	85.21	0.06	2.51	2.68
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>85.21</b>	<b>0.06</b>	<b>2.51</b>	<b>2.68</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>				
	(a) Employee Benefit Expenses	0.80	2.40	3.31	9.58
	(b) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-
	(c) Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	0.16	0.18	0.18	0.74
	(d) Other Expenses	20.53	18.66	24.38	79.55
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>21.49</b>	<b>21.24</b>	<b>27.87</b>	<b>89.87</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) before, Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)</b>	<b>63.72</b>	<b>(21.18)</b>	<b>(25.36)</b>	<b>(87.19)</b>
	4 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) before Tax</b>	<b>63.72</b>	<b>(21.18)</b>	<b>(25.36)</b>	<b>(87.19)</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Tax Expenses</b>				
	(a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
	Tax Adjustment Excess/(Short) provision of earlier years	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>7</b>	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)</b>	<b>63.72</b>	<b>(21.18)</b>	<b>(25.36)</b>	<b>(87.19)</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)</b>				
	(a) Items not to be reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-
	(b) Income tax relating to items not to be reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-
	(c) Items reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-
	(d) Income tax relating to items reclassified to Profit & Loss Accounts	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>9</b>	<b>Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Net of Tax Expenses) (8-9)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)</b>	<b>63.72</b>	<b>(21.18)</b>	<b>(25.36)</b>	<b>(87.19)</b>
<b>11</b>	<b>Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)</b>	<b>500.00</b>	<b>500.00</b>	<b>500.00</b>	<b>500.00</b>
<b>12</b>	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>(6,229.37)</b>
<b>13</b>	<b>Earning Per Share before and after Extra-ordinary Items (Of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):</b>				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.27	(0.42)	(0.51)	(1.74)
	(b) Diluted (Rs)	1.27	(0.42)	(0.51)	(1.74)

Notes:

- The above Standalone Financial Results have been approved by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on Tuesday, 09th August, 2022 and the same was followed by an approval of the Board of Directors in its meeting held on the same day.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the Standalone Financial Results for the First Quarter of Three Months ended 30th June, 2022.
- The Company has activity of one segment of Business Operation and the said activity is Non-Operational at present.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind - As) from 1st April, 2019 and accordingly these Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Company's principles, generally accepted and there is no impact on Financial Statements due to transition.
- Other than Fixed Deposit in Nationalised Bank, the Company does not have any other investment.
- Financial Statement have been prepared on the basis of Contractual and Statutory obligations.
- Financial Statement have been prepared in accordance with (Ind - As) notified under Companies (Indian Accounting standard) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- The figures for the corresponding period have been regrouped / re-classified, wherever necessary as per our Report attached.

**SANDEEP R TAMHANE**  
Chartered Accountants  
FCA No. 046206  
UDIN : 22046206AOPGA28799  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 09.08.2022

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED**  
**ARUN MITTER**  
Director  
(DIN: 00022941)  
New Delhi Date : 09.08.2021

<b>PRO FIN CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED</b> (CIN: L51909MH1991PLC250695)				
Regd Office: 503, Western Edge II, Western Express Highway, Borivali (E), Mumbai 400066 Website: <a href="http://www.profincapital.com">www.profincapital.com</a> • Email Id: <a href="mailto:profin.capital1@gmail.com">profin.capital1@gmail.com</a>				
<b>Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2022</b> (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended		
		30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021
1	Total income from operations (net)	475.76	646.04	433.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.13	591.74	4.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.13	591.74	4.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.85	443.35	3.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	17.85	443.35	3.63
6	Equity Share Capital	2120.07	706.69	706.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	747.490	1670.310	1675.170
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	0.084	6.274	0.051
	Diluted:	0.084	6.274	0.051
	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	0.084	6.274	0.051
	Diluted:	0.084	6.274	0.051
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Company i.e. <a href="http://www.profincapital.com">www.profincapital.com</a> and the Stock Exchange i.e. <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> .				
For Pro Fin Capital Services Limited _____ Managing Director				

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client namely Mr. Kishore Gopal Das Gianchandani is the owner of the Unit No. 413, admeasuring about 455 square feet of Carpet area on 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, in the building known as "NAVYUG INDUSTRIAL ESTATE", constructed on the plot bearing CTS No. 3/167 (part) and having Collectors rent Roll Registration No. 8463 of Parel Sewere Division, Mumbai, situated at Tokerey Jivraj Road, Opp. Swan Mills, Mumbai - 400 015, purchased from Mrs. Elypee & Sons.

The following given the details of old original documents (Chain of Documents) of Unit No. 413 are misplaced and lost and the same is not traceable:-

1) The Article of Agreement, dated 15/05/1986 executed by and between Mrs. Navyug Builders (referred therein as "the Transferor") and Smt. Padma Gajanan Saw (referred therein as "the Transferee").

2) By Agreement, dated 7/10/1987 executed by and between Smt. Padma Gajanan Saw (referred therein as "the Transferor") and Mrs. Elypee & Sons. (referred therein as "the Transferee").

If the above-misplaced document is found by any person/s whosoever, such misplaced documents will be delivered to my below-mentioned office address by hand delivery or post.

Any person or persons claiming any right, title, interest or claim in the aforesaid shares, and Flat in any manner including by way of Agreement (oral or written), undertaking, arrangement, sale, transfer, exchange, conveyance, assignment, charge, mortgage, gift, release, trust, lease, monthly tenancy, leave and license, inheritance, lien, easement, possession, right of prescription, any adverse right, title, interest, or claim of any nature, dispute, suit, decree, order, restrictive covenants, order of injunction, attachment, acquisition, requisition, or otherwise is hereby called upon and requested to make the same known to the undersigned in writing within 14 days from the date of publication hereof either by hand delivery against proper written acknowledgment to the undersigned or by Registered Post to the above address of the undersigned viz. Office No. 2, Ground Floor, 83, Rose Villa, S.K. Bole Road, Dadar West, Mumbai - 400 028, failing which any such claim shall be deemed to be waived and/or abandoned, and thereafter the transaction may be completed at the option of the parties named above in the event that the negotiations are finalized.

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

Sd/-

Mr. Arun Somnath Chakor  
Advocate, High Court Mumbai,  
Office No. 2, Ground Floor, 83,  
Rose Villa, S.K. Bole Road,  
Dadar West, Mumbai - 400 028.

Mobile 9870094730

Regd.

## Statement of U

SR.  
NO.

PARTICU


1. Total Income from Operations
2. Net Profit for the period / year before
3. Net Profit for the period / year before
4. Net Profit for the period / year after
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year  
[Comprising profit for the period / year after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
6. Equity Share Capital (Including Share Premium)
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  
[Balance Sheet of Previous Year]
8. Earnings / Loss Per Share (EPS) (Basic EPS (Rs.)  
Diluted EPS (Rs.)

## NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the details of the financial statements as per the Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) Act, 1956, as amended. The Statutory Auditor's Report is also attached herewith.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Board of Directors at the Board meetings held on August 8, 2022, and the same are approved as amended. The Statutory Auditor's Report is also attached herewith.
3. These financial results are the Consolidated Financial Results as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Accounts) Regulations, 2015, and the Companies (Financial Reporting) Regulations, 2015.
4. There is no change in the situation of the company during the period.

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 8, 2022

<div style="text-align: center;">    <b>HIND RECTIFIERS LIMITED</b>   <b>Perfectly Engineered Power Conversion Solutions</b> </div>			
Lake Road, Bhandup (W), Mumbai - 400078. Email: corporate@hirect.com Tel.: +91-22-25696789 Fax: +91-22-25964114 CIN: L28900MH19001			
<b>EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS</b> <b>THE QUARTER 30TH JUNE, 2022</b>			
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ending 30.06.2022	Year to date figures for the current period ending 31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,264.06	37,210.06
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(320.85)	1,116.20
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(320.85)	1,116.20
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(227.08)	779.85
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(224.83)	789.90
6.	Equity Share Capital	331.27	331.27
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		10,412.68
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)		
	Basic	(1.37)	4.71
	Diluted	(1.36)	4.68

G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED						
Regd. Office: 211/A, MIDC, Butibori Industrial Area, Village Kinhi, Tal. Hingana, Dist. Nagpur-441122						
Tel.: (07103) 295109; CIN: L70100MH1938PLC002869 Email: cs@ggdandekar.com; Website: www.ggdandekar.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)	
		Quarter ending 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ending 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ending 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	34.26	2,138.44	86.81	34.26	2,138.44
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.11)	1,720.84	(31.84)	(33.11)	1,720.84
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.11)	1,720.84	(31.84)	(33.11)	1,720.84
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Consolidated includes share of profit in associate company)	(55.53)	1,645.31	(32.92)	(28.47)	1,648.15
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23.71	1,547.34	236.26	50.77	1,550.19
6.	Equity Share Capital	47.61	47.61	47.61	47.61	47.61
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet		5,425.05			5,551.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (Not annualized) –					
1. Basic:		(1.17)	34.56	(0.69)	(0.60)	34.62
2. Diluted:		(1.17)	34.56	(0.69)	(0.60)	34.62

**Note:**

(a) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 8, 2022.

(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & at Company's website [www.ggdandekar.com](http://www.ggdandekar.com).

**For and on Behalf of the Board**

**Sd/-**

**Pranav Deshpande**

**Executive Director (DIN: 06467548)**

**Place: Pune**

**Date: August 8, 2022**

# ORIENT ABRASIVES LIMITED

**CIN No.: L24299MH1971PLC366531**

**Office:** Lawrence & Mayo House, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 276, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001, Maharashtra  
**Tel. No.:** + 91 - 22 66221700 **Fax :** + 91 - 22 22074452  
**Investors Relations E-mail ID:** [investor@oalmail.co.in](mailto:investor@oalmail.co.in)      **Website:** [www.orientabrasives.com](http://www.orientabrasives.com)

## Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30-06-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022	30-06-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue	9,091.69	7,405.63	26,467.36	9,280.68	7,405.63	27,286.13
Tax & Exceptional items	486.54	251.45	891.90	543.22	251.42	870.44
Tax	486.54	251.45	891.90	543.22	251.42	870.44
Profit before tax	341.69	223.17	702.03	382.59	223.14	686.09
Period / year (after tax and dividend)	348.49	225.59	729.23	389.80	225.56	713.83
Losses Forfeited Rs. 0.13 Lacs)	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52
Dividend as shown in the	-	-	23,572.40	-	-	23,554.79
Net Profit/(Loss) (e. 1/- each)	0.29	0.19	0.59	0.32	0.19	0.57
	0.29	0.19	0.59	0.32	0.19	0.57

The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange of India (SEBI) (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results is available at [www.bseindia.com](https://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](https://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's Website [www.orientabrasives.com](http://www.orientabrasives.com).

The financial statements have been audited by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Orient Abrasives Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 28<sup>th</sup> July 2022 in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The auditor has issued an unmodified review opinion on these results.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (as amended) and the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Availability of core raw material – specialised grade raw bauxite and partial operation of Porbandar Plant from the previous quarter.

**For Orient Abrasives Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Harish Motiwala**  
Chairman (Audit Committee & Board)  
DIN : 00029833

Polychem Limited				
CIN NO:L24100MH1955PLC009663				
Regd. Office - 7 J Tata Road, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020				
Telephone: 91 22 22820048; Website : www.polychemltd.com				
Email :polychemltd@kilachand.com				
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2022				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on		
		30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,009.42	1,060.56	431.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	80.05	343.47	8.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	75.24	351.98	8.65
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	74.11	345.40	9.34
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	40.40	40.40	40.40
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year			2,276.91
7	Earning per share (EPS) before extraordinary items (of Rs. 10/-each) (not Annualized) -Basic & Diluted : (In Rs.)*	18.62	87.11	2.14
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2022				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on		
		30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,416.31	1,117.63	792.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	113.43	63.70	42.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	108.62	72.21	43.49
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	106.31	56.24	44.40
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	40.40	40.40	40.40
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year			2,750.48
7	Earning per share (EPS) before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/-each) (not Annualized) -Basic & Diluted : (In Rs.)*	23.08	13.80	6.80
*EPS is not annualised for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022, Quarter March 31, 2022 and Quarter June 30, 2021.				
Notes:-				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.polychemltd.com).				
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 09, 2022.				
3 The Statutory auditor of the Company have conducted limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.				
4 These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.				
By Order of the Board Sd/- P T Kilachand (DIN - 00005516) Managing Director				
Place : Mumbai Date : August 09, 2022				